estate receivables of Brazilian Securities Companhia de Securitização (“CRI” and “Brazilian Securities”) for public 
distribution, of the 379th Series of the 1st Issue of Brazilian Securities (“Issue”), with a unit value of one thousand reais 
(R$1,000.00) on the Issue date, initially totaling up to one hundred and twenty million reais (R$120,000,000.00). The 
number of the CRI and the Issue value may eventually be increased by up to thirty-five percent (35%) in the case of an 
additional and supplementary lot (hot issue and green shoe, respectively), in accordance with Article 14, paragraph 2 and

[...]

and XP Investimentos 
Corretora de Câmbio Títulos e Valores Mobiliários S.A. 

The CRI will be guaranteed by one (1) Real Estate Credit Note to be issued by Itaú Unibanco S.A. (“CCI”), based on a 
Bank Credit Note to be issued in the amount of up to one hundred and sixty two million reais (R$162,000,000.00) (“CCB”), 
corresponding to 100% of the real estate credits to be assigned by Itaú Unibanco S.A. to the Company. The Company will 
use these real estate credits to finance, either directly or through an interest in specific purpose companies controlled

[...]

The Company is participating in the Issue as a real estate credit debtor, fully represented by the CCI, which will guarantee 
the CRI. 

The Issue was authorized by the Brazilian Securities’ Board of Directors Meeting held on June 26, 2014, which decided 
about the maximum amount of issues of certificates of real estate receivables by Brazilian Securities, which is twenty five 
billion reais (R$25,000,000,000.00), generically to all issues, registered with the Registry of Companies of the State of 
Sao Paulo on July 25, 2014, under # 271.146/14-0. 

The Issue will depend on favorable market conditions. A notice to the market will be published at an opportune time,